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Apol lo Energy, Inc. / P. O. Box 5315 / Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 1 : ; 7";rPn$ne (505) 397=3596 

January 18, 1985 

New Mexico O i l Conserva t ion D i v i s i o n 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attn: Roy E. Johnson 
Senior Petroleum Geologist 

Re: Application for 
Commingling Corder 
Federal No. 4 and No. 5 
into Amco Federal "A" 
Battery 

Gentlemen: 

In response to your l e t t e r dated January 10, 1985, the production from the 

captioned wells are measured by well t e s t at the battery. I f further information 

i s necessary, please do not hesitate to c a l l . 

Sincerely, 

APOLLO ENERGY, INC. 

B e t t y L . Swaf fo rd 
A d m i n i s t r a t i v e A s s i s t a n t 

PRODUCING OIL AND GAS FOR AMERICA SINCE 1975 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

TONEY ANAYA 
GOVERNOR 

January 10, 19 85 

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LANO OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 
(505) 827-5EI00 

A p o l l o Energy, I n c . 
P.O. Box 5315 
Hobbs, NM 88241 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
Commingling Corder 
Federal No. 4 and No. 5 
i n t o Amco Fed. "A" 
B a t t e r y 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s t o acknowledge t h a t we are i n r e c e i p t of the 
above referenced a p p l i c a t i o n . Enclosed please f i n d our 
"Manual f o r the I n s t a l l a t i o n and Operation o f Commingling 
F a c i l i t i e s " and t h i s o f f i c e w i l l have t o be informed on how 
the p r o d u c t i o n from these w e l l s w i l l be measured. Once 
t h i s o f f i c e has received t h i s i n f o r m a t i o n and th e r e are no 
o b j e c t i o n s from the BLM an a d m i n i s t r a t i v e order w i l l be 
w r i t t e n . 

Also enclosed i s a d m i n i s t r a t i v e order No. CTB-179A f o r 
S h e l l O i l Company on these leases. As your leases are 
s l i g h t l y d i f f e r e n t from the leases described i n t h i s order 
t h e r e i s a need t o w r i t e a separate order f o r A p o l l o and t o 
have a second amendment t o the S h e l l Order CTB-17 9A. 



I f you have any questions concerning t h i s m a t t e r, please 
contact me a t t h i s o f f i c e . 

Senior Petroleum Geologist 

REJ/dp 

Enc. 

cc: ELM 
P.O. Drawer 1857 
Roswell, NM 8 8 201 

A t t n : Stan Mayo 
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Apol lo Energy, Inc. / P. O. Box 5315 / Hobbs, New Mexico 8824Y I L y u ' ^ h 6 H 4 ^ S p 9 S 7 K J « 9 6 
SANTA FE 

December 26, 1984 

Bureau o f Land Management 
Roswell Resource Area 
P. 0. Drawer 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

A t t n : Stan Mayo 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
Commingling o f Production 
Corder Federal No. 4 and No. 5 
i n t o Amco Federal 'A' B a t t e r y 

Gentlemen: 

We r e s p e c t f u l l y request approval t o be granted t o permit the commingling 
of production from the Corder Federal No. 4 and No. 5 i n t o the Amco Federal 
'A1 B a t t e r y . 

The combined a p p l i c a t i o n f o r the commingling o f production a t the Amco 
Federal 'A' B a t t e r y c o n s i s t s o f the f o l l o w i n g : 

Amco Federal 'A' Lease: Sec. 4, T9, R30, Chaves County, NM 

Corder Federal Lease: Sec. 5, T9, R30, Chaves County, NM 

At the time of commingling these p r o p e r t i e s were owned by Sh e l l O i l Company. 
APOLLO ENERGY'S change of ownership date was e f f e c t i v e December 30, 19827 The"" 
f i l e s a v a i l a b l e t o APOLLO do not have any i n f o r m a t i o n concerning p e r t i n e n t data 
r e q u i r e d f o r proper a p p l i c a t i o n f o r commingling of production. 

I n support o f our request the f o l l o w i n g i s submitted: 

1) P l a t s o f the leases showing thereon the w e l l s and the 
i n f o r m a t i o n i n which they are completed. 

2) S i t e S e c u r i t y diagram of commingling f a c i l i t y . 

PRODUCING OIL AND GAS FOR AMERICA SINCE 1975 



Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
Commingling o f Production 
Corder Federal No. 4 and No. 5 
i n t o Amco Federal 'A' B a t t e r y 

Thank you f o r your cooperation. I f we can be o f f u r t h e r assistance, 
please do not h e s i t a t e t o c a l l . 

S i n c e r e l y , 

APOLLO ENERGY, INC. 

M. Y. Merchant 
President 

MYM/bs 

Attachments 

CERTIFIED MAIL - P 497 963 125 B.L.M. 

CERTIFIED MAIL - P 497 963 126 N. M. 0. C. D. Santa Fe, NM 



Form 3160-9 U N I T E D STATES 
( IV rmTr l y^mS) D E P A R T M E N T OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE DETECTED 

Page 7 of 10 Form 3160-9 U N I T E D STATES 
( IV rmTr l y^mS) D E P A R T M E N T OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE DETECTED 

Lease N o : 

NM-0155254-A 

Form 3160-9 U N I T E D STATES 
( IV rmTr l y^mS) D E P A R T M E N T OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE DETECTED Date: 

12-10-84 
Bureau of Land Management Office: 

RnswpH Rpt inurcp Area 

Operator: 
ADOIIO Enerav. Inc. 

Time (24-hour c lock) : 
1420 

Address: 
P.O. Erawer 1857 

Address * 
P.O. Box 5315, Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 

Site: 
SENW T. 9S.. R. 30E. 

To (company representative): 

Mr. Merchant 

THE FOLLOWING LIST OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE WERE FOUND BY BLM 
INSPECTORS ON THE DATE AND AT THE SITE LISTED ABOVE. . „ . , , _ 

Amco A" Ba t t e r y 

WARNING IS HEREBY GIVEN TO CORRECT THE FOLLOWING DEFICIENCIES: 

^c?Jejit eof Noncompliance (INC) 

We have no records of approval for any 

wells commingling into this, Amco "A" 

facility from the Corder Lease No. 

NM-073394-A. You shall submit for 

approval to commingle the Corder Fed, 

wells 4 & 5 into the Amco "A" Battery. 

Failure to report and ask approval for 

changes in operations. 

43CFR 3162.4-1 

Corrective Action Taken Date 

YOll HAVF THF RTRHT TO APPFAl PURSUANT,TO 43 CFR 3165.3 and 3165.4 

(If more space is needed attach separate sheet) 

{ m i m ' A m m W . m m & m y M , m & * ) Failure to correct t h i s v i o l a t i o n wi th in the prescribed 

t ime w i l l r e s u l t i n an assessment o f $250.00 per 43 CFR 3163.3 ( a ) . In a d d i t i o n , you may al 

be sub jec t t o c i v i l p e n a l t i e s under the Federal O i l and Gas Royal ty Management Act o f 1982. 
Date: Time: (F0GRMA) Signature of BLM Representative: 

<io 

Each incident of noncompliance listed must be corrected within Q.0 ) days. 

The date each incident of noncompliance was corrected must be reported to the BLM office at the 
address shown within (| 5 ) days from the^aj^of this Notice. 

rece i p t 
No operation suspended by this order may be resumed until the corrective action has been inspected by 
the BLM. 

Failure to suspend an operation as ordered, to correct the cited deficiencies within the prescribed time, or 
to report the corrective action within the prescribed time can result in further enforcement actions 
being taken in accordance with Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations. 

AUTHORIZATION TO RESUME OPERATION 

Signature of BLM Representative: Date: Time: 





STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINEPALS DEPARTMENT 

O I L C O N S E K V A 1 I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O. OOX 2088 ' 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O B 7 5 0 I 

A l l f t t « t « n c * t m u s t he f r o m I h * ©ul t t b o u n d a r l r * c f lK« S - r t l o n . 

Form C-10? 
Rolled 10-1-78 

C V « r o t o t 

A p o l l o Energy, I n c . Amco Federal A 
W e l l N o . 

U n l l U « l l o r 

E 

T o w n a h l p 

9 Sou th 

H o n g * 

30 E a s t 

C o u n t y 

Chaves 
Actual Kodlogr Location o l Well: 

1980 frrt from lh r N o r t h l ine and 660 f r e l from Ih© West l l n r 

Ground Leve l Elev. 

4 0 8 5 ' DF 
Producing Formation 

San A n d r e s 

Pool 

Cato San Andres 

DedlcnUni A c r c o q « ; 

40 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo the subject wel l by colored pencil or hachurc marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wc!!, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both aa to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. ] f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the we l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

j 1 Yes [ 1 No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation , 

] f answer is "no," l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l unt i l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitir.aticn, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unt i l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 

o 
CO 
rH 

660'_c 

4-

i 
i 
I 

I 

CERTIFICATION 

/ h e r e b y c e r t i f y t h o t t he I n f o r m a t i o n cor>-

t o i n e d h e r e i n Is t i v e o n d c o r r p l e t e to t h e 

b e s t o f my k n o w l e d g e o n d b c / i c f . 

Mohammed Yamin Merchant 

P d i l U o n " 

President 
C o m p a n y 

Apollo Energy, Inc. 
Dato 

December 21, 1984' 

/ hereby ctrtify thot trie w*7/ /ocofjon 

ihown on this plot woi ptotind trom field 

notes of ocfuo/ surveys moi/e by me or 

under my supervts ion. ond that the come 

f s true ona* cor/f cf fo the Iml of my 

knowledge ond belief* 

P a l e S u r v e y e d 

M«tj la(rr«-<i V ro to ».t I o n a l i Z n ^ l n o c e 

o j*d /o r Les i d C u r v r y o i 

C r r i l l l c u l t f N o . 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O I L C O N S L H V A I I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 a 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

A l l < l l « t o n e e . f n u . t Ke f r o m t h e o u t e r b o u n d o r l r . e f t h e S e c t i o n . 

form C-10? 
R o l l e d 10-1-78 

Operator 

A p o l l o Energy, I n c . 
Leaee 

Corder Federal 
Well No . 

A 
Unit Letter 

H 
Section 

5 
Townahlp 

9 South 
Kongo 

30 East 
County 

Chaves 
Actual f 'oologe Location o l Well; 

1980 feel /rem Ihe Nor th l ine and 6 6 0 f r e l from Ihe East t ine 
G r o u n d L e v * . C l e v . 

4 0 9 0 . 2 
Pioduclnq fo rmat ion 

San Andres 
Pool 

Cato San Andres 

D e d l c o l t x i A c r c o q e ; 

Acre* 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachurc marks on the plal below. 

! 2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
| interest arid royalty). 

j 3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the we l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

j ] Yes | } No I f answer is "yes** type of consolidation 

If answer is " n a l ' l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary . )__ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l unti l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unt i l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 

4-

~T 

660" 

J»tO 2**0 3 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 

CERTIFICATION 

/ f S t r e o y c e r t i f y t h o t t h e t n f o i r > o f ' * o n c o n * 

t o i n e d h e r e i n I s t r u e o n d c o r r p l e t e t o t h e 

b e s t o f m y k n o w l e d g e a n d b e l i e f . 

Mohammed Yamin_Merchant 
Nome 

Posi t ion " 

P r e s i d e n t 
Company 

A p o l l o E n e r g y , I n c 

Dato 

December 2 1 , 1984 

I hereby certify that the %*•*// focofion 

shown on th/s plot was plotird from field 

notes of oc'uo/ surveys mode by me or 

vndet my $upervis ion, ond f/iof fSe some 

/* true ond correct fo tr.e L»*sf of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

D o l e S u r v e y e d 

o ^ V o r Land _urveyoi 

Ccr i lKcuie No. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
fcNEPGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O I L C O N S L ' H V A I ' I G N D I V I S I O N 

P. O. BOX 2088 • 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

A l l d l e t e n e e a m u t t r— f r o m t h * o u t e r b o u n d e r l e i e f t h e S e c t i o n . 

Forts C-10! 
Revised 10-1-78 

O p e r a t o r 

A p o l l o Energy, Inc 

L e a e e 

Corder Federal 
Well N o . 

U n l l L e t t e r 

L 
S e c t i o n Townahlp 

9 South 

Mange 

3 0 FirlHr 

C o u r t l y 

Chaves 
A c t u a l 1 'oMoge L o c a t i o n o l ' * ' e l l ; 

6 6 0 (e, t (rem the W e s t l i n e a n d 1980 I r o t f r o m I n * South l i n e 

G r o u n d L e v e l C l e * . 

4 0 5 2 . 5 
P r o d u c i n g r o r mot I o n 

San Andres 
Pool 

Cato San Andres 

D e d i c a t e d A c r c o q i i ; 

A c r e e 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo the subject wel l by colored pencil or hachurc marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership Js dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of al l owners be«:n consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes ( | No I f answer is "yes*' type of consolidation 

I f answer is " n o ' ' l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well unti l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unit izat ion, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unt i l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 

— 660'-o 

I 

f 
o 
co 

I I O O K%0O 

CERTIFICATION 

I h e r e b y c t r t i f y t h o t t h o i n f o r m a t i o n c o n * 

f o i n e o * h e r e i n / s l i u c o n d c o . - n p / e t e f o r h e 

b e s t o f m y k n o w l e d g e o n d b r : / i « f . 

Mohammed Yamin Merchant 
Name , 

P o r t i o n 

Pres ident 
Company 

Apollo Energy, i n c . 
Dato 

December 21, 1984 

t hereby certify thot the we// location 

shown on this plot waj plotted from field 

notes of octvol survey* mode by me or 

vndet my supervtsion. and I hot the igmt 

Is true ond correct to th* best of my 

knowledge and belief' 

T>otf Surveyed 

M I - < J . » < P T C * J P r o l e & M o n o . t _ . * ; . r . o c f 

a n d / o r L . _ - i d C u r v e y o i 

C e r i t l t c u l t f N o , 


